## Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Appointment of Chairman JKBOSE and Director SCERT.

## NOTICE

Vide Advertisement Notice No. Edu-BOSE/1/2021-01 dated 30.12.2024, the Department invited applications from the eligible candidates for the posts of Chairman JKBOSE and Director SCERT through online mode, for which a link was provided on the departmental website i.e. www.jkeducation.gov.in.

Meeting of the Search Committee headed by the Financial Commissioner/Additional Chief Secretary, Higher Education Department was held on 17.02.2025 and accordingly following eligible applicants have been shortlisted for the posts:-

S.No	Name	Designation	Post applied for
1.	Munshi Tehmina	Principal Islamia College of	Chairman JKBOSE
	Yousuf	Science and Commerce, Srinagar	& Director SCERT
2.	Dr. Sunil Gupta	Principal GDC Basohli	Chairman JKBOSE
			& Director SCERT
3.	Raj Kumar	Joint Registrar, University of	Chairman JKBOSE
		Jammu	& Director SCERT
4.	Naveen Anand	Dean Academic Affair, Cluster	Chairman JKBOSE
		University Jammu	& Director SCERT
5.	Dr. Satinder Kour	Dean, Cluster University Jammu	Chairman JKBOSE
			& Director SCERT
6.	Dr. Manisha Kohli	Principal, Higher Education	Chairman JKBOSE
//			& Director SCERT
W 7.	Syed Zahoor	Dean & Head, School Education,	Chairman JKBOSE
<b>M</b>			& Director SCERT
8.	Dr. Shenaz Iqbal	Deputy Registrar, Islamic	Chairman JKBOSE
	Quraishi	University of Science and	& Director SCERT
		Technology, Awantipora	
9.	Dr. Twinkle Suri	Principal, GDC Samba	Chairman JKBOSE
			& Director SCERT
10		Co-coordinator/ Head Department	
	Tantray	of Persian, University of Kashmir.	& Director SCERT

Mal

	11.		, taditional	Chairman JKBOSE & Director SCERT
	12.		Joint Director, JKSCERT	Chairman JKBOSE
				& Director SCERT
			Finance Officer, University of Jammu	Chairman JKBOSE
-				
	14.	Dr. Sudhir Singh	Joint Secretary, JKBOSE	Chairman JKBOSE

Now, through the medium of this notice the shortlisted applicants are hereby informed to appear before the Search Committee, for interaction on **05.03.2025 at 12 noon** in the Committee Meeting Room, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Main Building Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

(Peer Zahio Ahmad) / JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government

Dated: 28.02.2025

No: Edu-BOSE/1/2021-01(17915)

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner/Additional Chief Secretary, Higher Education Department/School Education Department.
- 2. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.
- 3. Private Secretary to the Commissioner Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, University of Jammu.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, University of Kashmir.
- 6. I/c website.